
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:402
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2001
RE-EMPLOYMENT TO RETIRED PERSONS IN PSUS
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of public sector undertakings functioning under her Ministry;

(b) whether a large number of retired persons have been employed in each undertakings;

(c) if so, the details thereof; undertaking-wise;

(d) whether these undertakings have some recruitment rules for appointment of staff in Gazetted and Non-Gazetted cadre from open market; and

(e) if so, the details thereof; undertaking-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a) to (e): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) O F LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 402 FOR
22.02.2001 BY SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE REGARDING RE-EMPLOYMENT TO RETIRED PERSONS IN PSUs

(a) There are eight Public Sector Undertakings under the Ministry of Railways i.e. RITES Ltd., IRCON International Ltd., Container Corporation of India Ltd., Indian Railway Finance Corporation Ltd., Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd., Mumbai Railway Vikas Corporation Ltd., Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation Ltd. and Railtel Corporation of India Ltd.

(b)&(c): Only 31 re-employed persons are working in these Undertakings including RITES Ltd. 15, IRCON International Ltd. 7, Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd. 6 and Mumbai Railway Vikas Corporation 3.

(d) There are no categories of employees defined as Gazetted and Non-Gazetted in Railway Public Sector Undertakings. However, the recruitment from the open market, for Executive and Non-executive posts, i s done through the Employment Exchanges and through advertisements in selected newspapers having good circulation in the various regions of the country.

(e) Does not arise.
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